Financial liability – (2 748) – (2 748)

Total liabilities – (2 748) – (2 748)

Notes to the annual financial statements

Primeserv Group Limited Annual Report 2007  |  page 57

For the year ended 31 December 2007

36. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Interest rate risk
Financial assets and liabilities that are sensitive to interest rate risk comprise cash balances, interest bearing borrowings and loans. The interest rates
applicable to these financial instruments are disclosed in the relevant balance sheet notes. The Group manages interest rate risk through a centralised treasury
function. Cash requirements are monitored daily and cash is placed with high credit rated institutions. Interest rate risk refers to the impact of interest rate
repricing on future cash flows and earnings from assets and liabilities.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
A 2% increase or decrease represents management’s assessment of the reasonable possible changes in interest rates. The impact is as set out below.

Increase in interest rate Decrease in interest rate

2% 2%

Amount Other Other
Carrying exposed to movements movements
amount risk Profit in equity Profit in equity

2008 Forecast
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 23 171 23 171 260 – (258) –

Impact of financial assets on profit before tax 260 – (258) –
Corporate tax charge (73) – 72 –

Impact of financial assets on profit after tax 187 – (186) –

Financial liabilities
Bank borrowings 30 762 30 762 (349) – 347 –
Instalment sale agreements 1 252 1 252 (20) – 20 –

Impact of financial liabilities on profit before tax (369) – 367 –
Corporate tax charge 103 – (103) –

Impact of financial liabilities on profit after tax (266) – 264 –

Total (decrease)/increase after tax (79) – 78 –

2007 Forecast
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 18 166 18 166 202 – (201) –

Impact of financial assets on profit before tax 202 – (201) –
Corporate tax charge (59) – 58 –

Impact of financial assets on profit after tax 143 – (143) –

Financial liabilities
Bank borrowings 16 268 16 268 (183) – 182 –
Instalment sale agreements 649 649 (9) – 9 –

Impact of financial liabilities on profit before tax (192) – 191 –
Corporate tax charge 56 – (56) –

Impact of financial liabilities on profit after tax (136) – 135 –

Total increase/(decrease) after tax 7 – (8) –

1 month
(includes amounts

payable 2 to 3 4 to 6 7 to 12 More than Carrying
Contractual undiscounted cash flows from: * on demand) months months months a year amount

37. FINANCIAL ASSETS – MATURITY ANALYSIS
GROUP – 2007
Available-for-sale financial assets – – – – – –
Loans receivable – – – – – –
Trade and other receivables 53 729 17 270 4 605 1 151 – 78 740
Cash and cash equivalents – – – – – 23 171

53 729 17 270 4 605 1 151 – 101 911

GROUP – 2006
Available-for-sale financial assets – – – – – –
Loans receivable – – – – – –
Trade and other receivables 33 776 10 857 2 895 724 – 50 506